Global Equity 51.00% 5.25% 5.71%
Global Fixed Income 19.00% 0.99% 2.43%
Inflation Sensitive 6.00% 0.45% 3.36%
Private Equity 10.00% 6.83% 6.95%
Real Estate 10.00% 4.50% 5.13%
Infrastructure and Forestland 2.00% 4.50% 5.09%
Liquidity 2.00% -0.55% -1.05%

(a) an expected inflation of 2.50% for this period
(b) an expected inflation of 3.00% for this period

San Diego Metropolitan Transit System
Notes to Basic Financial Statements (Continued)

For the Years Ended June 30, 2016 and 2015

56

Note 12 – Employee Retirement Systems (Continued)

B. MTS (Continued)

Sensitivity of the Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate –
The  following presents MTS’s proportionate share of the net pension liability for each Plan as of June 30,
2016, calculated using the discount rate for each Plan, as well as what MTS’s proportionate share of the net
pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one
percentage point higher than the current rate:

MTS
Miscellaneous

Plan - 1223

MTS
Miscellaneous

Second Tier
Plan - 30134

MTS PEPRA
Miscellaneous

Plan - 26789 Aggregate

1% Decrease 6.65% 6.65% 6.65% 6.65%
Net Pension Liability 16,296,453$   (4,359)$   (12,280)$   16,279,814$

Current Discount Rate 7.65% 7.65% 7.65% 7.65%
Net Pension Liability 9,717,218$   (2,599)$   (7,322)$   9,707,297$

1% Increase 8.65% 8.65% 8.65% 8.65%
Net Pension Liability 4,285,296$   (1,146)$   (3,229)$   4,280,921$

The following presents MTS's proportionate share of the net pension liability for each Plan as of June 30,
2015, calculated using the discount rate for each Plan, as well as what MTS’s proportionate share of the net
pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one percentage point lower or one
percentage point higher than the current rate:

MTS
Miscellaneous

Plan - 1223

MTS
Miscellaneous

Second Tier
Plan - 30134

MTS PEPRA
Miscellaneous

Plan - 26789 Aggregate

1% Decrease 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%
Net Pension Liability 13,058,580$   135$   3,598$   13,062,313$